174713

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA)
s
COUNTY OF CLARK)

CHARLES GRANT WALKER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated, and makes this affidavit in his capacity as Executor of the Estate of ELEANOR E. WALKER, Deceased.

CHARLES GRANT WALKER and ELEANOR E. WALKER, husband and wife and DENNIS WALKER, a single man, are the named joint tenants in that certain deed recorded on or about April 21, 1998 in official records in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, wherein the below described property was conveyed by said instrument to CHARLES GRANT WALKER and ELEANOR E. WALKER, husband and wife and DENNIS WALKER, a single man, as joint tenants, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

That ELEANOR E. WALKER, one of the grantees named as a joint tenant in said instrument, died on or about the 17th day of May, 2000 at Henderson, Nevada and was the identical person named as ELEANOR E. WALKER, the decedent, in that certain Certificate of Death, a certified copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

CHARLES GRANT WALKER, Executor

Subscribed and sworn to before me

his day of June, 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and or said

County and State
After recording return to:

203 W. Pacific Ave.

Send Tax Statements to: Charles Grant Walker

Henderson, NV 89015

C:My Domments Wills Perg/AffTermJointTenancy2.doc

STATE OF NEVADA
County of Clark
CINDY A. PEREZ
CONTROL 16, 2003

BOOK 335 PAGEO 18

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within the SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 9, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M.D.B.&M., Eureka County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the SE corner of said Section 9, thence North 564.09 feet along the East line of said Section 9 to Corner No. 1, the true point of beginning;

THENCE continuing North along the East line of said Section 9, 660.00 feet to Corner No. 2;

THENCE West 660.00 feet to Corner No. 3;

THENCE South 660.00 feet to Corner No. 4;

THENCE East 660 feet to Corner No. 1, the point of beginning, being the same as that Parcel as shown on that certain Parcel Map for FLOYD C. and CHARLENE S. SLAGOWSKI filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada on January 5, 1978, as File No. 64504.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for roadway and utility purposes being 60.00 feet in width and lying 30.00 feet on each side of the following described centerline, and being within the SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 9, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M.D.B.&M., Eureka County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at Corner No. 1, a point on the Westerly line of the above-described parcel from which the SE corner of said Section 9 bears South 39°28'59" East, a distance of 1,037.98 feet;

THENCE North 56°00'33" West, 337.99 feet to Corner No. 2;

THENCE North 85°19'39" West 259.20 feet to Corner No. 3, the point of ending being a point on the Easterly Right-of-Way of Nevada State Route 20 and being South 85°19'39" East 100.00 feet of Engineers centerline station "A" 1,172+18.97.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all rights to oil or mineral lying in and under said land as reserved by HENRY C. MERRICK in deed recorded October 29, 1952, in Book 24, Page 236, Deed Records, recorded County Nevada.

900K335 PAGEO 19

DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

			CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		
TYPE /	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASEDNAME First Middle		Louis David of Bilatilias-as-		DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER
OR PRINT IN	1. Eleanor Elizabeth		Last WALKER			COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		INSTITUTION—Name (If not ei	ther, give street and num	May 17, 2000 nber) If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO	A, OP/Emer. SEX
02020202	36. Henderson 36. St Rose		Dominican Hos	nital	Rm. Inpatient (Specify) 3e. Inpatien	t 4 Female
DECEDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify)	Was Decedent of Hispanic Origi specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto	In? Specify [] yes [Ino II yes.	AGE-Last U	NDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 DAY OS DAYS HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	5. White	6.		7a. 78 7b.	7c.	8 Nov 11. 1921
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	Decedent's Education. Spe grade completed.	I WIDOW	ED. DIVORCED	IVIVING SPOUSE (If wile, give malden name)
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. Ut ah SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	9b. U.S.A.	10. 18 e Kind of Work Done During Mo:	(Specify		Charles Grant Walker
REGARDING COMPLETION OF		Working Life, Even if Retired	d)	I	OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. RESIDENCE—STATE COUN		Teacher / Ret		Elementary Edu	ICATION TINSIDE CITY LIMITS
└ ▶	15a. Nevada 15b.	Clark	15c. Henderso	n	15d. 203 N. Pacific Ave.	(Specify Yes or No) 15e. Yes
	FATHER—NAME First	Middle		HER-MAIDEN NAME	First Midd	
PARENTS	16. James D	ennis Ry	an 17.	Aurelia	Eleanor	Shugrue
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(St	reet or R.F.D. No., City or Town, State	
	18a. Charles G. Wal			Pacific Av	e. Henderson Nev	
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER	1	Y OR CREMATORYNAME		\	or Town State
DISPOSITION	19a. Buyi'al FUNERAL TRECTOR—SENAURE		ine Valley Ce			ley, Nevada
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SUNA DHE COOR PERSON ACID ASSISTANCE PALM MORE AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY PALM MORE AND ADDRES					
	- VVVV	death occurred at the time, date	and place and	22a. On the	basis of examination and/or investigation	Nevada 89015 Ition, in my opinion death occurred
	21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and use to the cause(s) stated use to the cause(s) stated use to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated. 21a. To the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and pla					
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEA	ATH	DATE SIGN		R OF DEATH
CERTIFIER	ON 216. 7 1911	6:00 PM	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
	21b. 21b. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FIER (Type or Print)	Type or Print) B PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day. Yr.) PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)			
		TITLE OF THE PROPERTY AND	DING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EX	22d. ON	22e.	
		•				LICENSE NUMBER
CONDITIONS	REGISTRAR /	lica MD 108 L	ake Mead Dr.	Henderson	Nevada 89014 b. Dav. Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM	1 INICABLE DISEASE
IF ANY WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signature)	- Jack r		1AY 22 20	N. IV	00
RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER OF	NLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO	OR (A). (b). AND (c).)	141 4 6 ZIJ		Interval between onset and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (a) METASTA TO	C LIVE AN	O LUNE CAL	إنحر]]	• • •
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI	EQUENCE OF:		\	/ /	Interval between onset and death
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI	PM Mory				•
1	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI	EQUENCE OF:	1			Interval between onset and death
CAUSE OF	(c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TIONS—Conditions contribution	to death but not resulting in the	underlying cause divers	in Part 1 AUTOPSV (Specify	WAS CASE REFERRED TO
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) 26. No 27. No					
İ				IBE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED 26. No.	^{27.} No
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) 28a. 28b.	28c.	M 28d.	1		
		E OF INJURY—At home, farm, building, etc. (Spe	street, factory, office LOCATI	ION. STRE	ET OF R.F.D. No. CITY O	R TOWN STATE
Ĺ	28e. 28f.	Sometring, Std. (Opt	28g.		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
					NIA	.166101
		1	\ \	1	INO	TOOTOT

STATE REGISTRAR

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Clark County Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

DONALD S. KWALICK, MD, M.P.H. Registrar of Vital Statistics

By: Date Issued:

MAY 26 2000

CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT 625 Shadow Lane P.O. Box 3902 Las Vegas, Nevada 89127 702-383-1223

Tax ID# 88-0151573

BOOK 3 3 5 PAGE 0 2 0

BOOK 335 PAGE 0/8
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
UNIX WALKES
OO JUN 15 PM 1:33

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$/0

174713

